
46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Overall Classification

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 2 Christian MERLI    ITA Christian Merli Osella FA30    II 1/D/E2-SS -3000 02:27.795 02:27.786 04:55.581 130,319
2 1 Simone FAGGIOLI    ITA Best Lap Ssd Norma M20 FC    II 1/E2-SC -3000 02:30.731 02:31.763 05:02.494 00:06.913
3 11 Jose Andres VILARIÑO ESNAOLA   ESP Automóvil Club Principado De Asturias Norma M20 F    II 2/E2-SC -3000 02:36.896 02:40.198 05:17.094 00:21.513
4 18 Pedro SALVADOR .   POR Speedy Motorsport Silver Car EF10    II 3/E2-SC -2000 02:40.627 02:42.548 05:23.175 00:27.594
5 8 Fausto BORMOLINI    ITA Fausto Bormolini Reynard K02    II 2/D/E2-SS -3000 02:42.391 02:47.005 05:29.396 00:33.815
6 16 Pascal LUCIEN CAMPI   FRA Campi Pascal Lucien Osella PA 20 S    II 4/E2-SC -3000 02:50.392 02:53.118 05:43.510 00:47.929
7 10 Petr TRNKA    CZE Czech Defence Systems Czech National Team Ligier JS53 Evo2    II 5/E2-SC -2000 02:52.309 02:52.254 05:44.563 00:48.982
8 12 Bouduban FABIEN    CHE Ecurie Des Ordons Norma M20 FC    II 6/E2-SC -2000 02:51.499 02:55.002 05:46.501 00:50.920
9 3 Marco CAPUCCI    ITA Capucci Marco Osella PA 21 EVO    II 1/CN -2000 02:54.604 02:57.957 05:52.561 00:56.980
10 4 Stefano CRESPI    ITA Crespi Stefano Osella PA 21 EVO    II 2/CN -2000 02:57.747 02:56.869 05:54.616 00:59.035
11 21 Vladimír VITVER    CZE Svc Group Czech National Team Audi TT-R DTM    II 1/E2-SH +3000 03:01.263 03:01.194 06:02.457 01:06.876
12 6 Christian BOUVIER    FRA Christian Bouvier Wolf GB08    II 3/CN -2000 03:04.029 03:06.700 06:10.729 01:15.148
13 17 Franck BELLIERES    FRA Bellieres Franck Osella PA 27    II 7/E2-SC -3000 03:04.892 03:08.887 06:13.779 01:18.198
14 31 Tessitore    AUT Tessitore Porsche 997 GT3 Cup Rgt    I 1/GT +3000 03:07.415 03:07.683 06:15.098 01:19.517
15 29 Martin JERMAN    CZE Martin Jerman Lamborghini Gallardo GT3    I 2/GT +3000 03:07.742 03:10.769 06:18.511 01:22.930
16 36 Antonio ORTUÑO ALBURQUERQUE   ESP Ortuño Competicion Mitsubishi EVO VI    II 2/E2-SH -3000 03:13.111 03:12.405 06:25.516 01:29.935
17 22 Antoine HOMMEAU    FRA Dtm Moteurs Renault Clio DTM    II 3/E2-SH -2000 03:13.829 03:13.936 06:27.765 01:32.184
18 32 Jan MILON    SVK Jantar Team S.R.O. BMW Z4 GT3    I 3/GT +3000 03:10.515 03:19.062 06:29.577 01:33.996
19 43 Tomas VAVRINEC    CZE Crc Czech National Team Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX    I 1/N +3000 03:14.208 03:15.764 06:29.972 01:34.391
20 34 Sergi PAÑELLA SOLER   ESP Escuderia Penedès Competició Mitsubishi EVO X R4    I 1/S20 +3000 03:12.232 03:19.230 06:31.462 01:35.881
21 27 Francisco Javier SANZ FONSECA   ESP Sif Motor Ford Escort Zakspeed    II 4/E2-SH -2000 03:15.956 03:15.625 06:31.581 01:36.000
22 35 Lukas VOJACEK    CZE Ennoble Czech National Team Subaru Impreza Sti    I 1/A +3000 03:15.750 03:16.199 06:31.949 01:36.368
23 19 Clemente RUEDA GALVAN   ESP Escuderia Milenio Norma M20FC    II 8/E2-SC -3000 03:15.122 03:18.024 06:33.146 01:37.565
24 38 Carla ÁLVAREZ SANJURJO   ESP Boal Competición Seat León Supercopa Mk2 Lr    II 5/E2-SH -2000 03:17.809 03:20.179 06:37.988 01:42.407
25 15 Andrea BORMOLINI    ITA Andrea Bormolini Osella PA 20    II 4/CN -3000 02:50.416 03:48.405 06:38.821 01:43.240
26 37 Hugo FERNANDEZ DEL CUADRO   ESP Eda Competicion Subaru Impreza    I 2/A -2000 03:19.934 03:21.074 06:41.008 01:45.427
27 44 Jose BLANCO ROSALES   ESP C.D.A. Granadino Competicion Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX    I 2/N +3000 03:22.005 03:23.352 06:45.357 01:49.776
28 33 Juan Jose ABIA DE LA TORRE   ESP Team Repauto Porsche 997 GT3    I 4/GT +3000 03:24.210 03:24.691 06:48.901 01:53.320
29 42 Ramon ANDRES DORADO   ESP Arj Motor Sport Peugeot 206    I 3/A -1600 03:25.136 03:27.710 06:52.846 01:57.265
30 41 Hugo BATALLA PEREZ   ESP Cangas De Onis Motorclub Peugeot 206    I 4/A -1600 03:27.767 03:27.606 06:55.373 02:-1.792
31 45 Eugenio PELAEZ COSME   ESP Escuderia Tineo Automovil Club Mitsubishi Evo X    II 6/E2-SH -3000 03:29.488 03:29.449 06:58.937 02:03.356
32 40 Jacobo GARCIA FERNANDEZ   ESP Escuderia Lagun Artea Peugeot 206 Super 1600    I 5/A -1600 03:30.311 03:31.399 07:01.710 02:06.129
33 25 Jose Luis CUESTA SUAREZ   ESP Cars Competicion Volkswagen Polo N1    II 7/E2-SH -2000 04:09.391 03:22.485 07:31.876 02:36.295

NOT CLASSIFIED

26 Sergio CUESTA SUAREZ   ESP Cars Competicon Hyundai Coupe V6    II E2-SH -3000 DNS DNS
20 Jiri LOS    CZE Czech National Team Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX    II E2-SH +3000 DNS DNS
14 Renzo NAPIONE    ITA Renzo Napione Reynard K02    II D/E2-SS -3000 02:47.173 DNS
5 Macario PARIDE    ITA Macario Paride Osella FA 30    II D/E2-SS -3000 DNS DNS

Entrants: 37 / Starters: 35 / Classified: 33 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Category I

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 31 Tessitore    AUT Tessitore Porsche 997 GT3 Cup Rgt    I 1/GT +3000 03:07.415 03:07.683 06:15.098 102,693
2 29 Martin JERMAN    CZE Martin Jerman Lamborghini Gallardo GT3    I 2/GT +3000 03:07.742 03:10.769 06:18.511 00:03.413
3 32 Jan MILON    SVK Jantar Team S.R.O. BMW Z4 GT3    I 3/GT +3000 03:10.515 03:19.062 06:29.577 00:14.479
4 43 Tomas VAVRINEC    CZE Crc Czech National Team Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX    I 1/N +3000 03:14.208 03:15.764 06:29.972 00:14.874
5 34 Sergi PAÑELLA SOLER   ESP Escuderia Penedès Competició Mitsubishi EVO X R4    I 1/S20 +3000 03:12.232 03:19.230 06:31.462 00:16.364
6 35 Lukas VOJACEK    CZE Ennoble Czech National Team Subaru Impreza Sti    I 1/A +3000 03:15.750 03:16.199 06:31.949 00:16.851
7 37 Hugo FERNANDEZ DEL CUADRO   ESP Eda Competicion Subaru Impreza    I 2/A -2000 03:19.934 03:21.074 06:41.008 00:25.910
8 44 Jose BLANCO ROSALES   ESP C.D.A. Granadino Competicion Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX    I 2/N +3000 03:22.005 03:23.352 06:45.357 00:30.259
9 33 Juan Jose ABIA DE LA TORRE   ESP Team Repauto Porsche 997 GT3    I 4/GT +3000 03:24.210 03:24.691 06:48.901 00:33.803
10 42 Ramon ANDRES DORADO   ESP Arj Motor Sport Peugeot 206    I 3/A -1600 03:25.136 03:27.710 06:52.846 00:37.748
11 41 Hugo BATALLA PEREZ   ESP Cangas De Onis Motorclub Peugeot 206    I 4/A -1600 03:27.767 03:27.606 06:55.373 00:40.275
12 40 Jacobo GARCIA FERNANDEZ   ESP Escuderia Lagun Artea Peugeot 206 Super 1600    I 5/A -1600 03:30.311 03:31.399 07:01.710 00:46.612

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 12 / Starters: 12 / Classified: 12 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Category II

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 2 Christian MERLI    ITA Christian Merli Osella FA30    II 1/D/E2-SS -3000 02:27.795 02:27.786 04:55.581 130,319
2 1 Simone FAGGIOLI    ITA Best Lap Ssd Norma M20 FC    II 1/E2-SC -3000 02:30.731 02:31.763 05:02.494 00:06.913
3 11 Jose Andres VILARIÑO ESNAOLA   ESP Automóvil Club Principado De Asturias Norma M20 F    II 2/E2-SC -3000 02:36.896 02:40.198 05:17.094 00:21.513
4 18 Pedro SALVADOR .   POR Speedy Motorsport Silver Car EF10    II 3/E2-SC -2000 02:40.627 02:42.548 05:23.175 00:27.594
5 8 Fausto BORMOLINI    ITA Fausto Bormolini Reynard K02    II 2/D/E2-SS -3000 02:42.391 02:47.005 05:29.396 00:33.815
6 16 Pascal LUCIEN CAMPI   FRA Campi Pascal Lucien Osella PA 20 S    II 4/E2-SC -3000 02:50.392 02:53.118 05:43.510 00:47.929
7 10 Petr TRNKA    CZE Czech Defence Systems Czech National Team Ligier JS53 Evo2    II 5/E2-SC -2000 02:52.309 02:52.254 05:44.563 00:48.982
8 12 Bouduban FABIEN    CHE Ecurie Des Ordons Norma M20 FC    II 6/E2-SC -2000 02:51.499 02:55.002 05:46.501 00:50.920
9 3 Marco CAPUCCI    ITA Capucci Marco Osella PA 21 EVO    II 1/CN -2000 02:54.604 02:57.957 05:52.561 00:56.980
10 4 Stefano CRESPI    ITA Crespi Stefano Osella PA 21 EVO    II 2/CN -2000 02:57.747 02:56.869 05:54.616 00:59.035
11 21 Vladimír VITVER    CZE Svc Group Czech National Team Audi TT-R DTM    II 1/E2-SH +3000 03:01.263 03:01.194 06:02.457 01:06.876
12 6 Christian BOUVIER    FRA Christian Bouvier Wolf GB08    II 3/CN -2000 03:04.029 03:06.700 06:10.729 01:15.148
13 17 Franck BELLIERES    FRA Bellieres Franck Osella PA 27    II 7/E2-SC -3000 03:04.892 03:08.887 06:13.779 01:18.198
14 36 Antonio ORTUÑO ALBURQUERQUE   ESP Ortuño Competicion Mitsubishi EVO VI    II 2/E2-SH -3000 03:13.111 03:12.405 06:25.516 01:29.935
15 22 Antoine HOMMEAU    FRA Dtm Moteurs Renault Clio DTM    II 3/E2-SH -2000 03:13.829 03:13.936 06:27.765 01:32.184
16 27 Francisco Javier SANZ FONSECA   ESP Sif Motor Ford Escort Zakspeed    II 4/E2-SH -2000 03:15.956 03:15.625 06:31.581 01:36.000
17 19 Clemente RUEDA GALVAN   ESP Escuderia Milenio Norma M20FC    II 8/E2-SC -3000 03:15.122 03:18.024 06:33.146 01:37.565
18 38 Carla ÁLVAREZ SANJURJO   ESP Boal Competición Seat León Supercopa Mk2 Lr II 5/E2-SH -2000 03:17.809 03:20.179 06:37.988 01:42.407
19 15 Andrea BORMOLINI    ITA Andrea Bormolini Osella PA 20    II 4/CN -3000 02:50.416 03:48.405 06:38.821 01:43.240
20 45 Eugenio PELAEZ COSME   ESP Escuderia Tineo Automovil Club Mitsubishi Evo X    II 6/E2-SH -3000 03:29.488 03:29.449 06:58.937 02:03.356
21 25 Jose Luis CUESTA SUAREZ   ESP Cars Competicion Volkswagen Polo N1    II 7/E2-SH -2000 04:09.391 03:22.485 07:31.876 02:36.295

NOT CLASSIFIED

26 Sergio CUESTA SUAREZ   ESP Cars Competicon Hyundai Coupe V6    II E2-SH -3000 DNS DNS
20 Jiri LOS    CZE Czech National Team Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX II E2-SH +3000 DNS DNS
14 Renzo NAPIONE    ITA Renzo Napione Reynard K02    II D/E2-SS -3000 02:47.173 DNS
5 Macario PARIDE    ITA Macario Paride Osella FA 30    II D/E2-SS -3000 DNS DNS

Entrants: 25 / Starters: 23 / Classified: 21 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group A (Touring Cars)

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 35 Lukas VOJACEK    CZE Ennoble Czech National Team Subaru Impreza Sti    I A +3000 03:15.750 03:16.199 06:31.949 98,278
2 37 Hugo FERNANDEZ DEL CUADRO   ESP Eda Competicion Subaru Impreza    I A -2000 03:19.934 03:21.074 06:41.008 00:09.059
3 42 Ramon ANDRES DORADO   ESP Arj Motor Sport Peugeot 206    I A -1600 03:25.136 03:27.710 06:52.846 00:20.897
4 41 Hugo BATALLA PEREZ   ESP Cangas De Onis Motorclub Peugeot 206    I A -1600 03:27.767 03:27.606 06:55.373 00:23.424
5 40 Jacobo GARCIA FERNANDEZ   ESP Escuderia Lagun Artea Peugeot 206 Super 1600    I A -1600 03:30.311 03:31.399 07:01.710 00:29.761

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 5 / Starters: 5 / Classified: 5 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group CN (Two-seater Production Sports Cars)

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 3 Marco CAPUCCI    ITA Capucci Marco Osella PA 21 EVO    II CN -2000 02:54.604 02:57.957 05:52.561 109,257
2 4 Stefano CRESPI    ITA Crespi Stefano Osella PA 21 EVO    II CN -2000 02:57.747 02:56.869 05:54.616 00:02.055
3 6 Christian BOUVIER FRA Christian Bouvier Wolf GB08    II CN -2000 03:04.029 03:06.700 06:10.729 00:18.168
4 15 Andrea BORMOLINI ITA Andrea Bormolini Osella PA 20    II CN -3000 02:50.416 03:48.405 06:38.821 00:46.260

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 4 / Starters: 4 / Classified: 4 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group D/E2-SS (Single Seated)

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 2 Christian MERLI ITA Christian Merli Osella FA30    II D/E2-SS -3000 02:27.795 02:27.786 04:55.581 130,319
2 8 Fausto BORMOLINI ITA Fausto Bormolini Reynard K02    II D/E2-SS -3000 02:42.391 02:47.005 05:29.396 00:33.815

NOT CLASSIFIED

5 Macario PARIDE ITA Macario Paride Osella FA 30 II D/E2-SS -3000 DNS DNS
14 Renzo NAPIONE    ITA Renzo Napione Reynard K02 II D/E2-SS -3000 02:47.173 DNS

Entrants: 4 / Starters: 4 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group E2-SC (Two-seater Sports Cars)

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 1 Simone FAGGIOLI    ITA Best Lap Ssd Norma M20 FC II E2-SC -3000 02:30.731 02:31.763 05:02.494 127,341
2 11 Jose Andres VILARIÑO ESNAOLA   ESP Automóvil Club Principado De Asturias Norma M20 F II E2-SC -3000 02:36.896 02:40.198 05:17.094 00:14.600
3 18 Pedro SALVADOR .   POR Speedy Motorsport Silver Car EF10 II E2-SC -2000 02:40.627 02:42.548 05:23.175 00:20.681
4 16 Pascal LUCIEN CAMPI   FRA Campi Pascal Lucien Osella PA 20 S II E2-SC -3000 02:50.392 02:53.118 05:43.510 00:41.016
5 10 Petr TRNKA    CZE Czech Defence Systems Czech National Team Ligier JS53 Evo2 II E2-SC -2000 02:52.309 02:52.254 05:44.563 00:42.069
6 12 Bouduban FABIEN    CHE Ecurie Des Ordons Norma M20 FC II E2-SC -2000 02:51.499 02:55.002 05:46.501 00:44.007
7 17 Franck BELLIERES    FRA Bellieres Franck Osella PA 27 II E2-SC -3000 03:04.892 03:08.887 06:13.779 01:11.285
8 19 Clemente RUEDA GALVAN   ESP Escuderia Milenio Norma M20FC II E2-SC -3000 03:15.122 03:18.024 06:33.146 01:30.652

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 8 / Starters: 8 / Classified: 8 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group E2-SH (Silhouette)

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 21 Vladimír VITVER    CZE Svc Group Czech National Team Audi TT-R DTM    II E2-SH +3000 03:01.263 03:01.194 06:02.457 106,274
2 36 Antonio ORTUÑO ALBURQUERQUE   ESP Ortuño Competicion Mitsubishi EVO VI    II E2-SH -3000 03:13.111 03:12.405 06:25.516 00:23.059
3 22 Antoine HOMMEAU    FRA Dtm Moteurs Renault Clio DTM    II E2-SH -2000 03:13.829 03:13.936 06:27.765 00:25.308
4 27 Francisco Javier SANZ FONSECA   ESP Sif Motor Ford Escort Zakspeed    II E2-SH -2000 03:15.956 03:15.625 06:31.581 00:29.124
5 38 Carla ÁLVAREZ SANJURJO   ESP Boal Competición Seat León Supercopa Mk2 Lr II E2-SH -2000 03:17.809 03:20.179 06:37.988 00:35.531
6 25 Jose Luis CUESTA SUAREZ   ESP Cars Competicion Volkswagen Polo N1    II E2-SH -2000 04:09.391 03:22.485 07:31.876 01:29.419
7 45 Eugenio PELAEZ COSME   ESP Escuderia Tineo Automovil Club Mitsubishi Evo X    II E2-SH -3000 03:29.488 03:29.449 06:58.937 00:56.480

NOT CLASSIFIED

26 Sergio CUESTA SUAREZ   ESP Cars Competicon Hyundai Coupe V6    II E2-SH -3000 DNS DNS
20 Jiri LOS    CZE Czech National Team Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX II E2-SH +3000 DNS DNS

Entrants: 9 / Starters: 9 / Classified: 7 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group GT (Grand Touring Cars)

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 31 Tessitore    AUT Tessitore Porsche 997 GT3 Cup Rgt    I GT +3000 03:07.415 03:07.683 06:15.098 102,693
2 29 Martin JERMAN    CZE Martin Jerman Lamborghini Gallardo GT3    I GT +3000 03:07.742 03:10.769 06:18.511 00:03.413
3 32 Jan MILON    SVK Jantar Team S.R.O. BMW Z4 GT3    I GT +3000 03:10.515 03:19.062 06:29.577 00:14.479
4 33 Juan Jose ABIA DE LA TORRE   ESP Team Repauto Porsche 997 GT3    I GT +3000 03:24.210 03:24.691 06:48.901 00:33.803

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 4 / Starters: 4 / Classified: 4 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group N (Production Cars)

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 43 Tomas VAVRINEC    CZE Crc Czech National Team Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX    I N +3000 03:14.208 03:15.764 06:29.972 98,776
2 44 Jose BLANCO ROSALES   ESP C.D.A. Granadino Competicion Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX    I N +3000 03:22.005 03:23.352 06:45.357 00:15.385

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 2 / Starters: 2 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group S20 (Super 2000 Cars)

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 34 Sergi PAÑELLA SOLER   ESP Escuderia Penedès Competició Mitsubishi EVO X R4    I S20 +3000 03:12.232 03:19.230 06:31.462 98,4

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. A / Class +3000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 35 Lukas VOJACEK CZE Ennoble Czech National Team Subaru Impreza Sti    I A +3000 03:15.750 03:16.199 06:31.949 98,278

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. A / Class -1600

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 41 Hugo BATALLA PEREZ   ESP Cangas De Onis Motorclub Peugeot 206    I A -1600 03:27.767 03:27.606 06:55.373 92,735
2 40 Jacobo GARCIA FERNANDEZ   ESP Escuderia Lagun Artea Peugeot 206 Super 1600 I A -1600 03:30.311 03:31.399 07:01.710 00:06.337

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 2 / Starters: 2 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. A / Class -2000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 37 Hugo FERNANDEZ DEL CUADRO   ESP Eda Competicion Subaru Impreza    I A -2000 03:19.934 03:21.074 06:41.008 96,057

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. CN / Class -2000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 3 Marco CAPUCCI ITA Capucci Marco Osella PA 21 EVO    II CN -2000 02:54.604 02:57.957 05:52.561 109,257
2 4 Stefano CRESPI    ITA Crespi Stefano Osella PA 21 EVO    II CN -2000 02:57.747 02:56.869 05:54.616 00:02.055
3 6 Christian BOUVIER FRA Christian Bouvier Wolf GB08    II CN -2000 03:04.029 03:06.700 06:10.729 00:18.168

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 3 / Starters: 3 / Classified: 3 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. CN / Class -3000 

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 15 Andrea BORMOLINI ITA Andrea Bormolini Osella PA 20 II CN -3000 02:50.416 03:48.405 06:38.821 96,584

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. D/E2-SS / Class -3000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 2 Christian MERLI ITA Christian Merli Osella FA30    II D/E2-SS -3000 02:27.795 02:27.786 04:55.581 130,319
2 8 Fausto BORMOLINI ITA Fausto Bormolini Reynard K02    II D/E2-SS -3000 02:42.391 02:47.005 05:29.396 00:33.815

NOT CLASSIFIED

14 Renzo NAPIONE ITA Renzo Napione Reynard K02 II D/E2-SS -3000 02:47.173 DNS
5 Macario PARIDE    ITA Macario Paride Osella FA 30 II D/E2-SS -3000 DNS DNS

Entrants: 4 / Starters: 4 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. E2-SC / Class -2000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 18 Pedro SALVADOR .   POR Speedy Motorsport Silver Car EF10    II E2-SC -2000 02:40.627 02:42.548 05:23.175 119,192
2 10 Petr TRNKA    CZE Czech Defence Systems Czech National Team Ligier JS53 Evo2    II E2-SC -2000 02:52.309 02:52.254 05:44.563 00:21.388
3 12 Bouduban FABIEN    CHE Ecurie Des Ordons Norma M20 FC    II E2-SC -2000 02:51.499 02:55.002 05:46.501 00:23.326

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 3 / Starters: 3 / Classified: 3 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. E2-SC / Class -3000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 1 Simone FAGGIOLI    ITA Best Lap Ssd Norma M20 FC II E2-SC -3000 02:30.731 02:31.763 05:02.494 127,341
2 11 Jose Andres VILARIÑO ESNAOLA   ESP Automóvil Club Principado De Asturias Norma M20 F II E2-SC -3000 02:36.896 02:40.198 05:17.094 00:14.600
3 16 Pascal LUCIEN CAMPI   FRA Campi Pascal Lucien Osella PA 20 S II E2-SC -3000 02:50.392 02:53.118 05:43.510 00:41.016
4 17 Franck BELLIERES    FRA Bellieres Franck Osella PA 27 II E2-SC -3000 03:04.892 03:08.887 06:13.779 01:11.285
5 19 Clemente RUEDA GALVAN   ESP Escuderia Milenio Norma M20FC II E2-SC -3000 03:15.122 03:18.024 06:33.146 01:30.652

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 5 / Starters: 5 / Classified: 5 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. E2-SH / Class +3000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 21 Vladimír VITVER CZE Svc Group Czech National Team Audi TT-R DTM II E2-SH +3000 03:01.263 03:01.194 06:02.457 106,274

NOT CLASSIFIED

20 Jiri LOS    CZE Czech National Team Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX II E2-SH +3000 DNS DNS

Entrants: 2 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. E2-SH / Class -2000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 22 Antoine HOMMEAU    FRA Dtm Moteurs Renault Clio DTM II E2-SH -2000 03:13.829 03:13.936 06:27.765 99,338
2 27 Francisco Javier SANZ FONSECA   ESP Sif Motor Ford Escort Zakspeed    II E2-SH -2000 03:15.956 03:15.625 06:31.581 00:03.816
3 38 Carla ÁLVAREZ SANJURJO   ESP Boal Competición Seat León Supercopa Mk2 Lr II E2-SH -2000 03:17.809 03:20.179 06:37.988 00:10.223
4 25 Jose Luis CUESTA SUAREZ   ESP Cars Competicion Volkswagen Polo N1    II E2-SH -2000 04:09.391 03:22.485 07:31.876 01:04.111

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 4 / Starters: 4 / Classified: 4 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. E2-SH / Class -3000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 36 Antonio ORTUÑO ALBURQUERQUE   ESP Ortuño Competicion Mitsubishi EVO VI    II E2-SH -3000 03:13.111 03:12.405 06:25.516 99,918
2 45 Eugenio PELAEZ COSME   ESP Escuderia Tineo Automovil Club Mitsubishi Evo X    II E2-SH -3000 03:29.488 03:29.449 06:58.937 00:33.421

NOT CLASSIFIED

26 Sergio CUESTA SUAREZ   ESP Cars Competicon Hyundai Coupe V6 II E2-SH -3000 DNS DNS

Entrants: 3 / Starters: 2 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. GT / Class +3000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 31 Tessitore    AUT Tessitore Porsche 997 GT3 Cup Rgt    I GT +3000 03:07.415 03:07.683 06:15.098 102,693
2 29 Martin JERMAN    CZE Martin Jerman Lamborghini Gallardo GT3 I GT +3000 03:07.742 03:10.769 06:18.511 00:03.413
3 32 Jan MILON    SVK Jantar Team S.R.O. BMW Z4 GT3    I GT +3000 03:10.515 03:19.062 06:29.577 00:14.479
4 33 Juan Jose ABIA DE LA TORRE   ESP Team Repauto Porsche 997 GT3    I GT +3000 03:24.210 03:24.691 06:48.901 00:33.803

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 4 / Starters: 4 / Classified: 4 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. N / Class +3000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 43 Tomas VAVRINEC    CZE Crc Czech National Team Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX I N +3000 03:14.208 03:15.764 06:29.972 98,776
2 44 Jose BLANCO ROSALES   ESP C.D.A. Granadino Competicion Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX I N +3000 03:22.005 03:23.352 06:45.357 00:15.385

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 2 / Starters: 2 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. N / Class -1600

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 42 Ramon ANDRES DORADO   ESP Arj Motor Sport Peugeot 206    I A -1600 03:25.136 03:27.710 06:52.846 93,303

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)



46º SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 12-14/05/2017
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. S20 / Class +3000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 14/05/2017 / Time: 15:30:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 34 Sergi PAÑELLA SOLER   ESP Escuderia Penedès Competició Mitsubishi EVO X R4    I S20 +3000 03:12.232 03:19.230 06:31.462 98,4

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
MATEUS, Carlos ( / FIA-00108)

Steward:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / FIA-15191)

Steward:
FERNANDEZ, José Fernando (ESP / CD-010-EUS)
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